P. 2

H \$40.00 061050 12372270

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 24969-0002001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Advantage Imaging Systems, Inc.	ADVIS, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	176 Anderson Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	Rochester, NY 14607
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ᠌ No
Execution Date: February 27, 2009	Additional names/addresses attached? Lifes to No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
12/372,270	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
TONYA S. DRAKE	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	□ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Tonya S. Drake Reg. No. 57,861 Name of Person Signing Signature	Bu July 1, 2009
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	
tare, territoria et hadan trattand	

22134320.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Dune M. Saturas

Diane M. Saturno ame of Person Signing Certific

REEL: 022896 FRAME: 0387

OF ADVIS, INC.

Under Section 402 of the Business Corporation Law

- 1. The name of the Corporation is ADVIS, Inc.
- 2. This Corporation is formed to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the New York Business Corporation Law; provided that it is not formed to engage in any act or activity requiring the consent or approval of any State official, department, board, agency or other body without such consent or approval first being obtained.
 - The Corporation is to be located in the County of Monroe, State of New York.
- 4. The total number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is twenty million (20,000,000) shares at a par value of one cent (\$0.01).
- 5. The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the Corporation upon whom process against the Corporation may be served. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process accepted on behalf of the Corporation is ADVIS, Inc., Mark F. Bocko, 176 Anderson Street, Rochester, New York, 14607
- 6. Any action required or permitted to be taken by the shareholders of the Corporation by vote at a meeting or meetings thereof may be taken without a meeting on written consent, setting forth the action so taken, signed by the holders of outstanding shares having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted. If such written consent is signed by the holders of less than all of the Shares entitled to vote on the action set forth therein, the Corporation shall comply with the provisions of Sections 615(b), (c) and (d) of the New York Business Corporation Law.

-2-

7. The personal liability of the directors of this Corporation is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, as the same may be amended or supplemented, including, without limitation, Section 402(b) thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of the 27 day of February, 2009.

Mark J. Bochon Mark F. Bocko, CEO

176 Anderson Street Rochester, NY 14607 JUL. 1. 2009 10:41AM

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ADVANTAGE IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC.

Under Section 807 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

The undersigned, being the President of ADVantage Imaging Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is ADVantage Imaging Systems, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on January 21, 2005.
 - 3. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows:
 - The name of the Corporation is changed to ADVIS, Inc. (a)
- (b) A new paragraph 6 is added authorizing action by written consent of the holders of outstanding shares having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted.
- A new paragraph 7 is added limiting the liability of directors of the (c) Corporation.
 - The reference to the age of the incorporator is deleted. (d)
- The Restated Certificate of Incorporation, including the amendments made 4. herein, was authorized by the written consent of all the Directors, followed by vote of the shareholders of the Corporation at a meeting duly called at which a quorum was present and voting.
- The text of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended 5. and restated to read as follows:

-1-

MACINTOSH HD:USERS:MARKFISCELLA.ADVIS LEGAL:RESTATEDCERTINC.DOC

RECORDED: 07/01/2009

PATENT REEL: 022896 FRAME: 0390